

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 2530/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2003 in WP No. 85/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[ANAND SINGH]  
COURT MASTER