

i>¿

SECTION XI LISTED ON: 09.09.2013
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA COURT NO. 14
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION ITEM NO. 32

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO. 5837 OF 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of U. P & Ors. ...Petitioners
versus
Ravindra Kumar Sharma ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court on 22.02.2008 when the following order was passed:-

"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special leave petition.â€

There is sole respondent in this matter. Service on Respondent is complete through dasti but no one has choosen to enter appearance so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete on sole respondent.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 07.12.2012 when the following order was passed:-

"Respondent reported to be duly served through dasti but none appeared.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.â€

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 06th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1 Mr. G. V . Rao, adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR